THE DATASHEET OF
SL23EP08ZC-1H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev 1.1, Feb 11, 2016                Page 1 of 17
2400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500 1+(512) 416-9669  www.silabs.com
SL23EP08
Not Recommended for New Designs
Key Features

Rev 1.1, Feb 11, 2016                                                                                                                                                            Page 17 of 17
SL23EP08
Ordering Information [3]
Ordering Number Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL23EP08SC-1 SL23EP08SC-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-1T SL23EP08SC-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SI-1 SL23EP08SI-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SI-1T SL23EP08SI-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SC-1H SL23EP08SC-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-1HT SL23EP08SC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SI-1H SL23EP08SI-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SI-1HT SL23EP08SI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08ZC-1H SL23EP08ZC-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08ZC-1HT SL23EP08ZC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08ZI-1H SL23EP08ZI-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08ZI-1HT SL23EP08ZI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SC-2 SL23EP08SC-2 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-2T SL23EP08SC-2 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SI-2 SL23EP08SI-2 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SI-2T SL23EP08SI-2 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SC-3 SL23EP08SC-3 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-3T SL23EP08SC-3 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SI-3 SL23EP08SI-3 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SI-3T SL23EP08SI-3 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SC-4 SL23EP08SC-4 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-4T SL23EP08SC-4 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SI-4 SL23EP08SI-4 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SI-4T SL23EP08SI-4 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP08SC-5H SL23EP08SC-5H Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP08SC-5HT SL23EP08SC-5H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
Notes:
3. The SL23EP08 products are RoHS compliant.
Not
Rec
om
men